

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 29/2013
c/w
CSA No. 28/2013

Dharam Shalla Suthrian

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Joginder Gupta and others

....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram : **HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Records have been received.

List for consideration on 03.12.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
04.11.2019
Sunil-II