

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**  
(Through Virtual Mode)

CSA No. 29/2013  
IA No. 29/2013  
IA No. 01/2017  
In  
CSA No. 28/2013  
IA No. 28/2013

Dharam Shalla Suthrian

.... Petitioner/appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Joginder Gupta and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate

Coram : **HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Respondents' counsel submits that respondent No. 2 has died during the pendency of this appeal, as such, he seeks two weeks' time to place on record the death certificate of the said respondent. Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 10.12.2020.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
25.11.2020  
Ram Murti