

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 29/2013
CM No. 7387/2020
IA No. 29/2013
IA No. 1/2017
In CSA No. 28/2013
IA No. 28/2013
CM No. 1968/2021

Dharam Shalla Suthrian

...Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. U.K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate.

v/s

Joginder Gupta and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant states that an application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased- respondent No. 2 has been filed today however, the same is not on record.

Registry to list the said application if filed, along with the instant matter on 14.09.2021 and the matter may not be treated as part heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant to furnish a copy of the application to learned counsel for the respondents.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.08.2021
Renu