

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CSA No.29/2013 in  
CSA No.28/2013 and  
connected CMs/IAs

Dharam Shalla Suthrian

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Diksha Handoo, Advocate vice  
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate.

**Vs**

Joginder Gupta and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

09.11.2021

Objections to the application stand filed.

Ms. Shivani Jalali, learned counsel for appellant, is not available  
today. Adjourned.

List on 07.02.2022.

**( Puneet Gupta )  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
09.11.2021  
Narinder