

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

(Through virtual mode)

CSA No. 29/2013  
CM No. 7387/2020  
CM No. 6503/2021  
CM No. 6505/2021  
IA No. 29/2013  
IA No. 1/2017  
in  
CSA No. 28/2013  
IA No. 28/2013  
CM No. 1968/2021  
CM No. 6502/2021  
CM No. 6506/2021

Dharam Shalla Suthrian

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate

**Vs**

Joginder Gupta and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

List before some other Bench after seeking appropriate instructions  
from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
07.02.2022  
Neha