

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CSA 29/2013
a/w connected application(s)
CSA 28/2013
Connected application(s)

Dharam Shalla Suthrian

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Neeraj Verma, Advocate

v/s

Joginder Gupta and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.07.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing objections to the application [CM 6506/2021] with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

List on 15.09.2025.

सत्यमेव जयते

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
30.07.2025
AKHILESH