

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 29/2013  
c/w  
CSA No. 28/2013

Dharam Shalla Suthrian

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Muskan Raina, Advocate.

**Vs**

Joginder Gupta & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**15.09.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed objections to the application bearing CM No. 6505/2021 in the Registry today itself, a copy whereof has been furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner in advance. He submits that the said objections may be treated as objections to CM No. 6506/2021 as well. Ordered accordingly.

The Registry is directed to trace out the objections and place it on record. List both the applications bearing CM Nos. 6505/2021 & 6506/2021 for consideration on **14.10.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
15.09.2025**  
*Shivalee*