

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CSA No. 29/2013
c/w CSA No. 28/2013**

Dharam Shalla Suthrian

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. U.K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate.

Vs

Joginder Gupta & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(14.10.2025)

Record reveals that by virtue of order dated 15.09.2025, Registry was directed to trace out the objections so filed, in the applications bearing CM Nos. 6505/2021 & 6506/2021.

Objections so filed, have been attached with the digital file.

List both the applications on 14.11.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
14.10.2025
Renu