

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case: CSA No. 29/2013
c/w
CSA No. 28/2013**

Dharma Shalla Suthrian

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. U.K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate

Vs

Joginder Gupta and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohan Nanda, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
25.03.2026

Order dated 25.02.2026 passed by this Court has not been complied with. Time is extended by two weeks to comply with the aforesaid order, failing which, appropriate orders shall be passed.

List on **15.04.2026**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.03.2026
Mihul