

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 29/2013 c/w  
CSA No. 28/2013

**Dharam Shalla Suthrian** ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. U. K Jalali, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Ranjana Rajput, Advocate

V/s

**Joginder Gupta & Ors.** .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**15.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents states that he has already preferred review petition against the order dated 14.11.2025.
2. Registry is directed to list this matter before the appropriate Bench on **18.05.2026.**



सत्यमेव जयते

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
15.04.2026  
Asif Tantray**